H.U.R.T. All Time Finishers Total Miles
2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Total

Year
Name

Scholz, Monica
Cavazos, Ben**
Escobar, Luis
Murphy, Bob
Corbett, Catra *
Davis lll, Frederick
Khajavi, Jamshid
Aleka-Gorai, Clem
Huff, Jeff
McAllaster, Robert
Sibley, Paul
Sweeney, Mike
DeWald, Stephen
Garcia, Mike
Loomis, Cheryl
Kumeda, Andy
Gifford, James
China, Richard
Jegerlehner, Beat
Carroll, Patricia
Muench, Michael
Papadopoulus, Alex
Smith, Mike
Hanson, Geoff
Hopwood, Paul
Lau, Gordon
Puerto, Mauricio
Bugarin, Ed
Osheroff, Bill
Arabia, Fish
Sefcik, Darren
Wrublik, Roger
Draxler, Leon

2001

Dist.
100
62
100
62
100
62

62

100
62

62

100

62

Dist.

100
100
100
62
100
62
62
100
100
62
62
62

62

62

62

Dist.

100
100
62
100
100
100
100
62

62
62
100
62
100
62

62

62

Dist.

100
100
100
100
100
62
100
62
62
62
100
100
62
100
62

62

62

100
100
62

Dist.

100
100
100
100
100
62
100
62
100
62
62
62
100
62
62

100
62

62

62
62

62
62

100
62
62

Dist.

100
100
100
100
62
62

62

62

62
100
62
100
100

62
62
62
62
62

100

100
62

100
62

Dist.

100
100
100
62
62
62
100
62
100
100
100

100
62

100
100
100
100
100
62

100
100
62

100
100
100
100

62
100
62
100

Dist.

100
0
100
62
62
62
100
62
62

62
100
62

100

62
100

62
100
62
100
100
100
100
62
62
62

100
100
100
100
62

100
100
100
100
100
62

100

62
100
100
62
100

100

62
100
100
100
100

62
100

100
100

100
62
62
62
62

100
100

100
100

100

100
100
100
100
100

100

62
100

Miles

1000
862
862
848
810
696
662
596
586
548
548
524
524
510
510
500
500
472
462
434
424
424
410
400
400
400
400
386
372
362
362
324
310



Jenkins, Stephanie (Reina)

LeRand, Filiesha
Goggins, David

Masterson, James

Robinson, John
D'Onofrio, Kathy
Eberling, Harald

Weisshaar, Hans-Dieter

Ankeney, Bobb
Huddleston, Rod
Inouye, Larry

Sessions, Matthew

Stewart, Willie

Vasarhelyi, Charlotte

Vicek, Rex
Walz, Billy
Welze, Miles
Bakwin, Peter

Burkhart, Anthony
Carluccio, Judy*

Ehret, Stephanie
Rouse, Mike
Seto, Ryan
Wilson, Brian
Wrublik, Jimmy
Yasuda, Marian
Bon, Suzanna
Daly, Tommy
Garneau, Tracy
Molmen, akabill
Robb, John
Sanders, Jeff
Taylor, Neal
Fallis, Don
Gehl, Ronald
Hayes, Richard
Jones, Jeff
Martin, Leonard

62

62

100

62

62

100

100

62

100

62

62

62

100

100
62

62
62
62
62

62

62

62

100

100

62
62
62

100

100

62
62
62

62

100
62

62
100

62

62

62

62
62

100
62
62
62

62
62
100

100

100
62

62

62
62

62
62
100

62
100

62

62

62

100

62
62

100
62
62
62

62

62
100

62

62
62

100
100
62
62

62
62

100

62

62

100
100

62

100
100

100

100
100
100

62

62

100

100

100
100

62
62

62

62

100
100
100

100
62

100

100

100
100

100

100
100

62

310
310
300
300
300
286
286
286
262
262
262
262
262
262
248
248
248
224
224
224
224
224
224
224
224
224
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
186
186
186
186
186



McColl, Philip
Moore, Cat
Schmidt, Paul
Vierra, Bozo
Wirtl, Karl
Yasuda, Neal
Barger, Dan

Benhammou, Daniel

Bien, Rod
Blom, Keith
Cook, William
DeShaw, Ricky
Doman, Wendell
Gilligan, Mark
Guild, Scott
Heasley, Jeff
Lindauer, Paul
Meltzer, Karl
Moon, Keith
Price, John
Price, Sean
Stevens, Matt
Tay, Ernest
Ure, Tina

Van Green, Rob
Yim, Brenda
Africa, Darcy
Africa, Robert
Anderson, Anne
Barton, Linda
Brandt, Liz
Cowan, Amy
Craven, Tom
Dedong, Marlis
Feldan, Howard
Hemsky, John
Hodde, Jason
Kaiser, Nick

62

62

62

62

62

100

62
62

62
62

62

62
62
62 100
100
62
62

62
62
62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

100

100

62

100

62
62

62

62
62

100

62
62
100

100
100

62

62
62

62

62
62

62

62

62

100

62

62

62

62

62

100

62

100

62

62
100

62

62

62

62
100

100
100

62
100

100

100
62
62
62
62
62

186
186
186
186
186
186
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
162
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124



Karamath, Sean
Koyama, Shoko

Lahoe, Rob

Lawlor, Kevin

Meneray, Jennifer-Anne
Moyer, Jason

Nelson, Harvey
Osheroff, Alex

Perry, Lyman 62
Ramaekers, Larry
Richmond, Kimberly
Sayyari, Terry

Shy, Lizbeth

Sitler, Robert

Spofford, Wave
Sybrowsky, Brandon
Turner, John

Webb, William (Devon)
Zelinski, Sharon

Abbs, Alan

Amos, Kyle

Anderson-Abbs, Beverly

Benike, Jim 100
Bogenhuber, Alfred 100

Brenden, Dan
Burton, Steve
Chase, Jody
Clarke, Tony
Cook, Denis
Drey, Dennis
Edinger, Perry
Egbert, Robert
Engle, Charlie
Estes, Matthew
Fancett, Ken
Fong, Jeffrey
Gala, Scott
Geist, Bill

62

62

62

62

62

62

62
62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

100

100

62

62

62
62

62

100

100

62

62

62

62

100
100

100

100
100

100

62

62

62

62

62

100

62

62

62

62

100

100

100

100

62

62

62

62

100

100

124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100



Gillia, Ryan
Gingerich, Zach
Goldberg, Dave
Halekas, Jasper
Halmes, Freddy
Hankins, Kean
Hartell, Mark
Hinz,Jacob
Hone, Evan
Ishihara, Yoshiaki
Johnson, Cory
Keith, Gary
Kerby, James
Kirby, Keith
Konya, Akos
Krogmann, Brian
Langley,Justin
Mackie, Glenn
Marr, Gary
Moehl, Krissy
Norrander, Greg
Nott, Jamie
Nott, Tasha
Piala, Chad
Pirkl, Greg
Pomeroy, Paul
Prebola, Adam
Probst, Daniel
Redwanc, Bob
Rivers, Brett
Robbins, Gary
Roes, Geoff
Salmonson, PJ
Schwartz, Michelle
Swanson, Mark
Swenson, Alex
Torrence, lan
Villiger, Steve

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
100

100

100

100

100
100

100

100

100
100
100
100

100
100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100



Widdowson, Diana
Yanko, Nathan
Apple, Robert
Bachmann, Charlie
Bardessono, Leslie
Barnett, Billy
Bearden,Rick
Belisle, Christopher
Bennet, Peter
Bennett, Mike
Bonk, Jeffrey
Bramer, Julia
Bridgeo, John
Bright, Gordon
Budde, Jim
Carlsson, David
Collins, Jeff

Cope, Suzi
Cowan, John
Crockett, Davey
Cuadra, Greg
Dalbosco, Flavio
DenHaan, Bram
deSpeville, Lisa
Donaldson, Jamie
Dyches, Kirk
Edwards, Jacquilyn
Emerson, William
Evans, Robert*
Fan, Eddy

Fish, Kent

Ford, Colleen
Fritzhand, Martin
Fuerst, Rory
Gammon, Carl
Garner, Susan
Grant, Bruce

Ha, Miriam

62

62

62

62

62
62

62
62
62

62

62
62

62

62

62
62

62
62

62
62

62

62

62

62

100
100

62
62

62
62

62

62

62
62

62
62
62

62

100
100
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62



Halladay, Jason
Handelsman, Corey
Haner, Allen

Hart, Matt

Hawkins, Eliza
Helling, Dot

Herman, Erik

Hess, Andrea

Hicks, Claude

Holtz, Allan

Horton, Roch
Huffman, Jim

Hyson, Chad

lizuka- Sheeley, Clint
Inoue, AKi

Ishii, Takeshi 62
Johnson, Douglas
Jones, Bryan
Koppenheffer, William
Landeza, Johnny
Landon, Rachel
Lang, Kathie

Liao, Ted

Loomis, Gil

Loomis, Greg
MacMillan, Frank
Mason, Mike
Mathieu, Stephane
Matthews, Jeff
McCafferty,Heather
McFadden, Linda 62
McGrath, Laurie
Mclntosh, Sarah
Michal, Ken

Michel, Roger
Moden, Don

Moran, Maureen
Neckar, Tim

62

62

62
62

62

62
62

62
62

62

62

62

62
62

62

62
62

62

62

62
62
62

62
62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62



Nguyen, Mylinh
Nguyen, Yen
Nohara, Nolan
Palmer, Mike
Parell, Jim

Pham, Chau
Pierce, Phil
Polischuk, Larissa
Quesada, Santos Tina
Radetich, Edward
Redford, Kevin
Ridlon, Cheryl
Rigsby, Clint
Ringstead, Curtis
Robinson, Peyton
Rogers, Jeffrey
Roninger, Jerry
Rus, Dan

Sakai, Naomi
Schmidt, Jeff
Schoeck, Mathias
Shelton, Jenn
Shults, Benita
Sieminowski, Tammy
Smith-Batchen, Lisa
Snow, Justin
Stolen, Ernest
Tauber, A.J.

Terry, David

Uher, William
Urquhart, Bruce
Van Deren, Diane
Velazco, Andy
Watts, Matthew
Wilmoth,Ron
Wilson, Daniel
Woo, Wily

62

62

62

62

62
62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62
62

62

62

62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62

62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62
62



Total Miles Covered At HURT 47450

*Unofficial 100 mile
**Ran 100 miles in Kuwait (2008) Mileage and Time cannot be counted at H.U.R.T



